

Regd. Office : 'CHOKHANI HOUSE'

D-3/2 Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi -110020 (INDIA) Tel. : +91-11-26389150, 26384122

Fax. : +91-11-41615273
E-mail : contact@chokhani.in
CIN : L74999DL1984PLC018610

The General Manager

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 Dated: 18th June, 2021

BSE SCRIP CODE: 507917

SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS FOR THE NOTICE OF 2nd BOARD MEETING OF THE COMPANY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Publications for notice of the Board Meeting of the Company for the financial year 2021-22 to consider and approve Audited Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021, published on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 in the English Daily Newspaper "The Financial Express" and in the Daily Hindi Newspaper "Jansatta".

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For East Buildtech Limited

SK Mandelia Director

DIN 07136408



## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### FORM NO. INC 25 A

Advertisement for conversion of Public Company into a Private Company BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI

in the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules

#### AND

In the matter of Saket Foods Limited having its registered office at Kalpipara Assam Road, Bahraich-271801 U.P.

NOTICE is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a Private Limited Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 15th June, 2021, to enable the company to

give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be cted by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pandit Deen Dayal Antodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110 003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

For Saket Foods Limited Atul Agarwal DIN 00981049

Date: 15th June, 2021 Place: Regd. Off. Kalpipara Assam Road, Bahraich-271 801 Uttar Pradesh

### 🖘 🚾 Kotak Mahindra Bar

Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G-Block, Band Branch Office:7th Floor, Plot No.7, Sec

You, the below mentioned borrower and co-borrows accessed on the Company's institution, more particularly described hereunder, by more accessed and BSE Ltd. (Stock and defaulted in repayment of the same. Consequent of india.com performing assets and said loan accounts along the receivables have been assigned in favour of Kotak May for dealing in shares of the mentioned hereunder. The bank has, pursuant to the close for all the Directors / outstanding dues, issued demand notice under section d their immediate relatives Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest. 17th June, 2021 till the expiry published herewith as pre-section 13(2) of the Act published herewith as per section 13(2) of the Ad (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by way of alternate ser Iration of the said financial Details of the borrower, ochorrowers, securities, lender and Financial Year ending 31<sup>st</sup> section 13(2) and amount claimed there under are given as

Name And Address Of The Borrower, Co-Borrowers, Loan Account No., Loan Amount

1. Chanson Motors Private Limited All Through its Directors Mr. Harjeet Basement Irman & Managing Director Singh Chandok And Mrs. Daljeet Without Rt DIN: 00024325 Kaur Chandok At: B-45, Keshopur Build Up Pr Industrial Area Vikaspuri, New Delhi, Block A, Area Opposite H Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi & Mr. Harjeet Singh Chandok & Mrs. Daljeet Kuar (Chandok Both At: A112, Keshopur Industrial Area Opposite H Block (Block & Mrs. Daljeet Kuar (Bloc Industria Area, Opposite H Block, Vikaspur, New Delhi Both Also At: A – 39, Ganesh Nagar Near Tilak Nagar, Delhi Mr. Harjeet Singh Chandok Also At B-1/34, First Floor, Janakpur, New Delhi

Loan Account Number:XMORPN Buildin Loan Amount Sanctioned:Rs 4,70,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Seventy Lakhs Only).

u, the borrower and co-borrowers are therefore cal demanded amount with further interest as mentione Failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to mentioned securities. Your attention is invited to provision to of which you are at liberty to redeem the securities. provision. Please note that as per section 13(13) of the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or other Place: Delh Date: 18.06.2021

EAST BUILDTECH LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018610 Regd. Office: D-3/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi-110020 Website: www.ebl.co.in E-mail: secretarial@ebl.co.in, contact@ebl.co.in

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s. East Building The Limited is scheduled to be held on Friday, 25th June, 2021 at 11:30 A.M.at its Registered Office to consider and approve the Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2021 and other items of Agenda.

The said Notice and Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company will be available at www.ebl.co.in, www.bseindia.com.

For East Buildtech Limited

Shiv Kumar Mandelia Place: New Delhi Date: 17.06.2021

[Director] DIN: 07136408

# CBA

ww.salora.com

NATIONAL LIMITED L1968PLC004962 Okhla Industrial Area. w Delhi-110 020 imail: sect@salora.com

#### DTICE

10

15

that as per requirement of 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing closure Requirements) 16th meeting of Board of any is scheduled to be held 021 at the Registered Office lia to consider and approve Its of the Company for the 31st March, 2021.

accessed on the Company's

Deta For Salora International Ltd

(Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka)

That

Delhi - 6738, Phone No. 0172-5008900 Property scomwebsite: www.prtikaautoindustries.co es com website: www.pritikaautoindustries.com

# Electricity OLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS Working D YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

		171	15. all Land	1)		ī
e.	Q	Quarter ended		FY ended		ı
nd	.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.93.2020	ı
	ludited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	ı
Mi	029.17	6472.78	3530.19	22718.14	16944.69	l
ed d h	508.77	310,98	4.61	855,51	765.94	
sic	08.77	310.98	4.61	855.51	765.94	
e s	39,67	221.48	-14.48	587.00	557.85	
	182.64	223.17	75.72	733.70	619.09	

#### WINSOME YARNS LIMITED

Regd. Office : SCO. 191-192 Sector 34-A, Chandigarh (CIN: L17115CH1990PLC010566) Tele: 0172-4612000, Fax: 0172-4614000 Email: cshare@winsomegroup.com, URL: www.winsomegroup.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the next Board Meeting of the Company will be held on 29.06.2021 (Tuesday) at SCO. 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021. The notice of Board Meeting is also available at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

On behalf of the Board Place: Chandinarh Manish Bagrodia Chairman & MD Dated: 17.06.2021

### ADINATH TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village Bholapur, P.O. Sahabana, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana- 141 123 Tel.: +91 161-2685270, 9876100948 ati@shreyansgroup.com Website. www.adinathtextles CIN: L17115PB1979PLC003910

#### COMPANY NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 47 read with regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company shall be held on Friday, the 25" day of June 2021, in inter alia to consider Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2021

Pursuant to regulation 47(2) of the above said regulations, the said notice can be accessed on Company's website at www.adinathtextiles.com and also on the portal of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. For Adinath Textiles Limited

Place : Ludhiana Dated : 17-06-2021

Sdf-Parminder Singh Company Secretary ACS 43115



#### AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 (CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654) Website: www.acilnet.com E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday the 26th June, 2021 hosted at Regd. Office A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi 110020 through virtual/ video conferencing, inter-alia, to consider the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 with audit report by the statutory auditor of the Company and other agenda items, if any

In accordance with the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, adopted by the Board pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company is closed for the designated persons from 1st April, 2021 to till 48 hours after the announcement of financial results.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and th website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com)

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

Vipin Kumar Tiwari Company Secretary Place: New Delhi Date: 16.06.2021

#### FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058824 Regd. office: 21-A, 3rd Floor Savitri Bhawan, Commercial Complex Mukherjee Nagar, New Delhi - 110009
Tel: +91-11-27468600 Website: www.fvl.co.in;
Email; csfruitionventure@gmail.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to clause 41 of the listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 25th day of June, 2021 at A-21, 4th Floor, Savitri Bhawan, Commercial Complex, Mutherjee Vagar, New Delhi 110009 to inter alia consider and approve the audited financial results of the Company for the quarte year ending March 31, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board Fruition Venture Limited

DIN: 05338933

#### HINDUSTAN ADHESIVES LIMITED Registered Office: B-2/8 Safdarjung

Enclave, New Delhi -110029 CIN-L74899DL1988PLC031191

Notice
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 25"June, 2021, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited financial results of the Company for quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021, The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website at www.bagla-group.com and the website of the Stock Exchange BSE Limitedwww.bseindia.com

For Hindustan Adhesives Limited

M.S. Bagla Place: New Delhi Managing Director DIN-01425646 Date:17.06 2021

FORM NO LIBC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part-I of Chapter XXI of the Act [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the

Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rule, 2014]

 Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereafter to the Registrar at Central Registration Center, IICA, Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050, Haryana, that M/S Stigen Martech LLP a LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013, as a Company imited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the Company are as follows: business of providing all kinds of services in relation to digital echnology, Information Technology and Marketing of Goods and Services

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at 164, Sector-30, Gurgaon -122001.

 Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Center, IICA, Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050 Haryana within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office. Name(s) of Applicant

Sd/- Sanchit Babbar DIPIN: 08259825 (Designated Partner)

Sd/- Protik Basu DIPIN: 08259826 (Designated Partner)

Sd/- Joydeep Gangopadhyay DPIN: 06529760 Date: 09.06.2021 (Designated Partner)

# (T) IDBI BANK

IDBI Bank Ltd, NPA

विलफुल डिफॉल्टर कमिटी व ऋणधारपक कम्पनी का नाम एवं पताः पीएसएल लिमिटेड हि

दिय का संघ क्षेत्र- 396210

on नीचे वर्णित कॉर्पोरेट गारंटर को एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जात ng विलफुल डिफॉल्टर्स की पहचान के लिए कार्यवाही कुरू बंts) जारी बिलफुल डिफाल्टर्स समिति की निर्णय की सूचना देनेrd

नाम एवं प	ता	पदनाम		
	ा हिल्स इन्टरनेशनल प्रा. लि. ध लेन, एग्मोरे, चेन्नई-600008	पीएसएल		
मानदंड सं.	विलफुल डिफॉल्ट का मानदंड			
2.1.3(b)	निधियों का डायवर्जनः यूनिट ने ले में चूक की है तथा लैण्डर से प्राप्त लिए लिये धन प्राप्त की गई, बल्ति	धन का उर क अन्य प्रयो		
2.2.1(c)	चाहे जिस किसी भी रूप में हो । अंतरण	सहाय हों/ स		
2.1.3(c)	निधियों का दुरुपयोगः यूनिट ने लैंप चूक की है तथा धन का दुरुपयोग	हर के प्रति		

गया है, न हीं अन्य परिसम्पत्तियों के 2.2.2 उपरोक्त धन का दुरुपयोग करना तभी माना व गई किसी निधि को ऋणधारक के प्रचालनों र प्रतिष्ठान अथवा लैण्डर के वित्तीय स्वास्थ्य की

उपरोक्त कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर, यदि ऐसा चाहें, इस सूचना की ति का प्रतिनिधित्व जमा कर सकते हैं कि उन्हें क्यूं न विलकुल हित् को इसकी सूचना दी जाए। स्थानः मुम्बई

तिथि: 18.06.2021

CO legitals

### कोटक महिन्द्रा

पंजीकृत क

आप नीचे वर्णित ऋणधारक तथा सह-ऋणधारक ने अपनी संस्थानों, जिसका विशेष विवरण यहाँ नीचे दिया गया है. से ऋण जो उपरांत आपके ऋणों को गैर-प्रचालन परिसम्पत्तियों प्रलेख के माध्यम से सभी अधिकारों, टाइटल्स, हितों, लाभों सौंप दिया गया है। उक्त एसाइन्मेन्ट के अनुपालन में तथा बकावे एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 ( 🕬 की जिसका विषय-वस्तु प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के 🗒 0 अनुसार प्रकाशित किया जा रहा है तथा वैकल्पिक सेवा के माध गरकों, सह-ऋणधारकों, प्रतिभृतियों, लेण्डर, बकाया देवता, गई राशि, एनपीए तिथि एवं प्रतिभृतियों का विवरण इस प्रकार है:

#### ऋणधारक, सह-ऋणधारक का नाम एवं पता ऋण खाता सं., ऋण की सं राशि का विवरण

चान्सन मोटर्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, द्वारा उसके निदेशकों श्री हरजीत सिंह चंडोक तथा श्रीमती दलजीत कौर चंडोक, बी-45, केशोपुर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, विकासपुरी, नई लिफ्ट, मैन दिल्ली, साथ ही: ए 112, केशोपुर के उपयोग इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, एच ब्लॉक के सामने, दशा में पान नुक विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली एवं श्री हरजीत सिंह चंडोक एवं श्रीमती दलजीत कौर चंडोक, होल्ड ऑ ड अधि दोनों: ए 112, केशोपुर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, ऑपरेटिव हुक्रे । एच ब्लॉक के सामने, विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली साथ ही दोनों: ए-39, गणेश नगर, कॉलोनी. तिलक नगर के निकट, दिल्ली, श्री हरजीत आउट योज सिंह चंडोक, साथ ही: बी-1/34, प्रथम माप 397.44 तल, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली ऋण खाता संख्या वेस्टमेन्ट तह XMORPNG00069879 हिस्सा। मार्टगैजर व स्वीकृत ऋण राशिः रु. ४,70,00,000/-(रुपये चार करोड सत्तर लाख मात्र) लिमिटेड हार सिंह चंडोक

अवरप्, आप ऋणधरकों तथा संट-ऋणधारकों को निर्देश दिया जात है कि इस जूक संय की गई सम्पूर्ण राहि का पुगतान करें जिसमें विफल होने पर अधोहरताबारी कण करने के बाध्य होंगें।



संदर्भ सं.: जेकेबी/जेडओडी (उत्तर)/आईएपीएमडी/2021 मैसर्स चौधरी फर्टिलाइजर्स, दुकान नं. 66, न्यू ग्रेन मार्केट इत् इसके प्रोपराइटर श्री मांगे राम (कर्ता एचयूएफ) पुत्र फूला ऑक

PR HOLDINGS LIMITED Regd. Office : R-489, GF-C, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 Tel: 011-42475489

Website: www.prholding.in Email: prholding1983@gmail.com CIN: L27310DL1983PLC314402

NOTICE Pursuant to Listing Agreement(s) with MSEI Ltd. & CSE, Notice is hereby given that Meetings of Audit Committee & Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on TUESDAY - 29.06.2021 at 03:00 & 04:00 P.M. respectively at its Regd. Office inter-alia to Results of Quarter & Year ended 31.03.2021 alongwith Half-Yearly "Statement of Assets & Liabilities" as at 31.03.2021, Audit Report & Limited Review Report from Statutory Auditors Trading Window in equity shares will remain closed from 01.04.2021 to 01.07.2021 for all nsiders, and Any other matter with the permission of Chair.

Place: New Delhi Dated: 17.06.2021 WTD & CFO DIN: 07223813

# ईस्ट बिल्डटेक लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः डी-3/2, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-II, नई दिल्ली-110020 वेबसाईट: www.ebl.co.in ई-मेलः secretarial@ebl.co.in, contact@ebl.co.in CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018610

सूचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियम 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 वै अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि मै. ईस्र बेल्डटेक लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 25 बल्डिटक लिमिटेड के निर्पेशक नेडल की बढक गुक्रवार, 25 जून, 2021 को 11.30 बजे पूर्वा. में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिये कम्पनी के अंकेक्षित विलीय परिणाम तथा एजेंडा के अन्य मदों पर विचार कर अनुमोदन किये

उक्त सूचना तथा कम्पनी का अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाग www.ebl.co.in, www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध

इंस्ट बिल्डटेक लिमिटेड के लिये श्यानः नई दिल्ली हस्ता./ शिव कुमार मण्डेलिय तिथि: 17.06.2021

(निदेशक (DIN: 07136408)

JASSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD Regd. Office: D-28, First Floor, Greater Kajlash

Enclave - I, New Delhi - 110048 Tel: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812 email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com Website: jagsonpal.co.in CIN: L65929DL1991PLC043182

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, June 28, 2021, to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter (Q4) and Year ended on March 31, 2021.

By order of the Board of Directors Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.

Date: 17.06.2021 Sumit Kumar Ghosh Place: New Delhi Company Secretary

सार्वजनिक सूचना औजन बेबरेजेज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड CIN No. U15122DL2008PTC172432

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 4, परमार्थ अपार्टमेन्ट्स, 'डी ब्लॉक, विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली, दिल्ली–110018

साधारण सभा की सुधना एतद्हारा सर्वसाधारण की जानकारी के लिये सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 के लागू होने वाले प्रायधानों के अनुपालन में औजन बेबरेजेज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड के क्रेडीटरों की बैठक अधोलिखित लिंक पर सोमवार, 19 जुलाई, 2021 को वर्च्यअली 4.00 बजे अप, में आयोजित की जायेगी।

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetupjoin/19%3ameeting\_M2VIMZA1YW QtMjYzOCOOYmM2LTk4MDMEZTFhZDk1NWVIOTMZ%40thread.v2/0?c ontext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225536f8ef-e420-41e7-bc78469412214f1a% 22%2c%220id%22%3a%2242b846dc-5e09-4880-8506afca7ce68544% 22%7d

तिथि: 17 जन, 2021

कृति देसाई स्वैच्छिक परिसमापक

सार्वजनिक सूचना औजन बेबरेजेज पार्वबेट लिमिटेड CIN No. U15122DL2008PTC172432

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ४, परमार्थ अपार्टमेन्ट्स, 'डी ब्लॉक, विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली, दिल्ली-110018

साधारण सभा की सूचना तद्द्वारा सर्वसाधारण की जानकारी के लिये सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 के लागु होने वाले प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में औजन बेवरेजेज पाईवेट लिमिटेड के सदस्यों की बैठक अधोलिखित लिंक पर सोमवार, 19 जुलाई, 2021 को वर्च्यअली 4.00 बजे अप. में आयोजित की जायेगी।

ttps://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting\_ZTlkYjMwNW QtMTUzNiOOZWUwLTkyZjgtMGM4YjljNTZjNzgx%40thread.v2/0?context =%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225536f8ef-e420-41e7-bc78-469412214f1a% 22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2242b846dc-5e09-488c-85c6-afca7ce68544%22%7d

कृति देसाई

तिथि: 17 जून, 2021

स्वैच्छिक परिसमापक

# मुम्बई पोर्ट ट्रस्ट निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

. 11 माह जिसे मुम्बई पोर्ट ट्रस्ट की स्वेच्छा पर प्रति 11 माह की अवधि के लिये दो बार आगे बढ़ाया जा सकता है, के लिये लाइसैन्स आधार पर मुम्बई पोर्ट इस्ट 14 विक्टोरिया डॉक तथा डब्ल्यूआईएनसी में चिन्हित क्षेत्र के भीतर ऑफशोर क्रियाकलापों जैसे स्टोरेज/कार्गो प्रचालनों, सुविधाओं के संस्थापन के साथ अथवा उसके बिना, कार्गो हैंडलिंग उपकरण के लिये खुले/कवर्ड स्थान के आवंटन के लिये ऑन लाइन ई-निविदा आमंत्रित है लिये उक्त निविदा एमबीपीटी की https://www.mumbaiport.gov.in तथा साथ ही ई-प्रापण https://www.eprocure.gov:in पर 22.6.2021 के 11.00 बजे से 19.7.2021 के 15.00 बजे तक उपलब्ध है। निविदा ऑन लाइन जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 19.7.2021 के 15.00 बजे तक तथा निविदा दस्तावेज शुक्ल तथा ईएमडी के लिये वित्तीय उपकरण ऑन लाइन जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 20.7.2021 के 15.00 बजे तक है। तकनीकी बोली 20.7.2021 को 1530 बजे खोली जायेगी।

M6PT-06-2021

यातायात प्रबंधक

# पंजाब मैशनल बैंक 🚺 punjab national bank

मण्डल सस्त्रा केन्द्र, उत्तरी दिल्ली, गुरुद्वारा रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005, ईमेलः cs8292@pnb.co.in, फोन नं. 011-28759561, 28759562

#### सार्वजनिक सूचना

ऋणधारकः मैसर्स वर्धमान ट्रेडिंग कंपनी, एकाकी प्रोपराईटर श्री अशोक कुमार शर्मा पुत्र श्री राधे लाल शर्मा बकाया राशि रु. 338.04 लाख सहित 21.08.2012 से अतिरिक्त ब्याज

एतदद्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मैसर्स वर्धमान ट्रेडिंग कम्पनी, एकाकी प्रोपराईटर श्री अशोक कुमार शर्मा ने बैंक से रू. 3,25,00,000 / - का ऋण प्राप्त किया था और राशि का भुगतान नहीं होने के कारण, खाता 21.08.2012 को गैर-निष्पादित परिसंपत्ति घोषित किया जा चुका है। बैंकृ द्वारा ऋणधारक को दिनांक 19.03.2020 को "जानबूझकर चूककर्ता" घोषित किया जा चुका है।

ऋणधारक से रु 338.04 लाख की राशि सहित 21.08.2012 से अतिरिक्त ब्याज तथा अन्य लागतों राशियों सहित चुकाने की म्रांग की जाती है, जिसके लिए बैंक ने ऋणधारक के विरूद्ध क्सूली कार्यवाही आरंभ कर दी है। जनहित में, यह सूचना दी जाती है कि बैंक द्वारा जानबूझकर चूककर्ता घोषित किए जाने के कारण, ऋणधारक किसी भी अन्य बैंक वित्तीय संस्था से वित्तीय सहायता प्राप्त करने का हकदार नहीं हैं।

दिनांक : 14.06.2021, स्थान

#### SALE NOTICE

SHREE SHYAM PULP & BOARD MILLSLIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator: Mr. Rohit Sehgal

Regd Office: A-104, Road No.-4, Mahipalpur Ext., West Delhi, New Delhi-110037 Email ID: shreeshyam@aaainsolvency.com, rohit.sehgal@aaainsolvency.com,